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Annex 1: CS non-rotational options within parcels. This excludes all rotational arable options which should be recorded in Annex 2

Annex 1: Data sheet for CS non-rotational options within parcels

Code

Amount 
(e.g. ha, 
metre, 
unit)

Area of 
protected 
enhanced 

feature

Code

Amount 
(e.g. ha, 
metre, 
unit)

Area of 
protected 
enhanced 

feature

Code

Amount 
(e.g. ha, 
metre, 
unit)

Area of 
protected 
enhanced 

feature

Code

Amount 
(e.g. ha, 
metre, 
unit)

Area of 
protected 
enhanced 

feature

Please refer to the 'How to' guidance notes as these contain additional information on completing this sheet. Enter all of the non-rotational options within parcels that you are applying for onto this data sheet.  Details of the 
options available are provided in the Countryside Stewardship Mid Tier Manual and any supplements. For water quality capital items you only need to complete the ‘Soil erosion/Run off risk’, ‘Land use of non-
declared BPS land’ and SSSI/SM columns.

Key for Less Favoured Area (LFA) status column codes: N = non-Less Favoured Area land, D = Disadvantaged land, MD = Disadvantaged Land above the Moorland Line, S = Severely Disadvantaged Land, MS = 
Severely Disadvantaged Land above the Moorland Line

Run off/ 
soil 

erosion 
risk? 

(tick if 
YES)

Parcel nameLFA 
Status

Land 
parcel 

size (ha)

Field Parcel 
Reference

 e.g. 
AA1122 3344

Option 3

Options

Option 1 Option 2

SBI: 

Does 
this 

parcel 
include a 
SSSI or 

SM?

Application ID: 

If necessary, continue on extra sheets and indicate in the box how many sheets you 
have attached:

Land use 
code for 
land not 

declared or 
claimed for 

BPS

Option 4

Enter the total land area for all Annex 1 pages/continuation sheets: 

SAMPLE
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Option code
1st year location 
Parcel Reference 
e.g. AA1122 3344

Amount    
(e.g. number of 

hectares, metres, or 
units)

Total annual value 
(£s) 

Annex 2: CS rotational options within parcels

Application ID: SBI: 

This Annex does not need to be completed for Water quality Capital items. Please enter all of the rotational 
options within parcels that you are applying for onto this data sheet. Please include details of all parcels that you will 
use for your rotational options over the life of your agreement in the Rotational Option parcels column. Details of 
the options available are provided in the Countryside Stewardship Mid Tier Manual and any supplements. 

Rotational option 
parcels 

(for future years)
 e.g. AA1122 3344

Options

Annex 2: Data sheet for CS rotational options within parcels

SAMPLE
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Annex 3: Data sheet for capital items

Capital Item 
code

Field Parcel Reference
 e.g. AA1122 3344 Parcel / farmyard name

Amount 
(e.g. Number of metres, square 
metres, cubic metres, hectares 

or units)

Annex 3: Capital items

Application ID: SBI: 

Please enter all of the capital items that you have chosen onto this data sheet. Details of the items available are 
provided in the Countryside Stewardship Manual.

SAMPLE
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ANNEX 4a Please confirm SUPPLEMENTARY EVIDENCE SENT WITH THE APPLICATION - ANNUAL OPTIONS SBI: Application ID: 

Extra information on the FER 
map

Supplementary 
CS forms

Consents and permissions Farm records Miscellaneous 
requirements 

Photos  

Or on supplementary maps. 
(E.g. standing deadwood, 
gaps (BE3), tracks (HS 
options)). If none of the 
features are present, state 
'None', otherwise state 'Yes' 
that a map has been provided 
showing the required 
features.
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 d
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E.g. Wildlife Assessment, 
Building Management Plan, 
Permanent Grassland 
Assessment

(E.g. EA, NE, CSFO, planning). If 
these are not needed, please 
provide evidence (e.g. 
correspondence with the 
organisation or authority) to 
that effect. NB some options 
may require more than one 
consent,  state the number you 
have provided.

(E.g. fertiliser input, cultivation 
records, fruit sale receipts). If 
there is more than one record, 
state the number you have 
provided.

(E.g measurements, sward 
composition, other eligibility 
requirements)  

(Note that some options may 
require several photos).  See 
the Mid Tier Manual,  sections 
6.4.4, 6.4.5 and 6.4.6 on 
presentation of photos.

AB11

AB13

BE1

BE2

BE3

GS2

GS3

GS4

GS5

GS16

GS17

HS1

HS2

HS3

HS4

HS5

HS6

HS8

HS9

OP1

OP2

OP3

OP4

OP5

OR1

White boxes indicate that additional evidence is required with the application.  Read the options prescriptions for full details.  Write 'Yes' to show that required information accompanies the 
application, or 'None' if there is no relevant evidence.  For organic options, ensure that you have completed Section 3 of the application form.  Refer to Section 6.4 of the Mid Tier Manual for more 
information. Note that options GS2 and GS5 require initial soil samples, but the results do not have to be submitted until the first payment claim stage. 

Option
Tick if you 
have used this 
option

Land drainage

SAMPLE
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ANNEX 4a Please confirm SUPPLEMENTARY EVIDENCE SENT WITH THE APPLICATION - ANNUAL OPTIONS SBI: Application ID: 

Extra information on the FER 
map

Supplementary 
CS forms

Consents and permissions Farm records Miscellaneous 
requirements 

Photos  

Or on supplementary maps. 
(E.g. standing deadwood, 
gaps (BE3), tracks (HS 
options)). If none of the 
features are present, state 
'None', otherwise state 'Yes' 
that a map has been provided 
showing the required 
features.
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E.g. Wildlife Assessment, 
Building Management Plan, 
Permanent Grassland 
Assessment

(E.g. EA, NE, CSFO, planning). If 
these are not needed, please 
provide evidence (e.g. 
correspondence with the 
organisation or authority) to 
that effect. NB some options 
may require more than one 
consent,  state the number you 
have provided.

(E.g. fertiliser input, cultivation 
records, fruit sale receipts). If 
there is more than one record, 
state the number you have 
provided.

(E.g measurements, sward 
composition, other eligibility 
requirements)  

(Note that some options may 
require several photos).  See 
the Mid Tier Manual,  sections 
6.4.4, 6.4.5 and 6.4.6 on 
presentation of photos.

White boxes indicate that additional evidence is required with the application.  Read the options prescriptions for full details.  Write 'Yes' to show that required information accompanies the 
application, or 'None' if there is no relevant evidence.  For organic options, ensure that you have completed Section 3 of the application form.  Refer to Section 6.4 of the Mid Tier Manual for more 
information. Note that options GS2 and GS5 require initial soil samples, but the results do not have to be submitted until the first payment claim stage. 

Option
Tick if you 
have used this 
option

Land drainage

OR2

OR3

OR4

OR5

OT1

OT2

OT3

OT4

OT5

OT6

SW2

SW7

SW8

SW9

SW10

SW11

SW14

UP1

WD7

WT1

WT2 SAMPLE
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ANNEX 4b

SBI: Application ID: 

Photos supplied ? See the Mid Tier Manual,  sections 6.4.4, 
6.4.5 and 6.4.6 on presentation of photos.

Tick if you 
have used 
this option

Option

Extra information on the FER map 
or supplementary maps (e.g. trees (BN5 & 
6), planting sites (TE1)). If none of the 
features are present, state 'None', 
otherwise state 'Yes' that a map has been 
provided.

Consents, permissions 
(e.g. EA, CSFO, planning). If these are not 
needed, please provide evidence (e.g. 
correspondence with the organisation or 
authority) to that effect. NB some capital 
items may require more than one consent, 
state the number you have provided.

Miscellaneous information 
(e.g. historic map (BN3, BN11),  feasibility 
study (RP7/9/10/12, waste exemptions 
(RP24-27), wildlife assessment (WN5/6)). 

BN3

BN5

BN6

BN11

BN12

FG12

FG14

FG15

RP1

RP2

RP3

RP4

RP5

RP6

RP7

RP9

RP10

RP11

RP12

RP13

RP14

RP15

RP17

RP18

RP19

RP20

RP21

RP22

RP23

RP24

RP25

RP26

RP27

RP28

RP29

RP30

TE1

WN5

WN6

White boxes indicate that additional evidence is required with the application.  Read the options prescriptions for full details.  Write 'Yes' to show that required 
information accompanies the application, or 'None' if there is no relevant evidence.  Refer to Section 6.4 of the Mid Tier Manual for more information.   

Please confirm SUPPLEMENTARY EVIDENCE  SENT WITH THE APPLICATION - CAPITAL ITEMS

Mid Tier capital items generally require photos with the application.  
Please state 'Yes' in the box on the right to show that you have 
included all the necessary photos.  

SAMPLE
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